

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Help

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number	11527322
Procuring Entity	MAPANDAN WATER DISTRICT
Title	Provision for the procurement of survey services for the relocation, approved plan and processing of Land Title of various lots of Mapandan Water District

Area of Delivery Pangasinan

Solicitation Number:	2024-11-054	Status	Active
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Consulting Services		
Category:	Surveying Services	Bid Supplements	0
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 200,000.00	Document Request List	2
Delivery Period:	2 Year/s		L
Client Agency:		Date Published	26/11/2024
Contact Person:	Sophia Tandingan Abrazaldo BAC Secretariat Pandan Avenue, Poblacion Mapandan	Last Updated / Time	26/11/2024 00:00 AM
	Pangasinan Philippines 2429 63-075-5238614 63-075-5238614 mapandan_water_district2006@yahoo.com	Closing Date / Time	02/12/2024 17:00 PM

Description

LOT SPECIFICATION (PROCUREMENT OF SURVEY SERVICES FOR THE RELOCATION, APPROVED PLAN, AND PROCESSING OF LAND TITLE OF VARIOUS LOTS OF MAPANDAN WATER DISTRICT)

1. Introduction

The intent of this document is to outline the requirements of the project and secure quotations from surveyors to undertake the Survey Services for the Relocation and processing of Land Title of various lots of Mapandan Water District, in accordance with Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) and its implementing Rules and Regulations.

2. Property

The details of the properties are the following:

LOT AREA ACQUIRED ADDRESS 600 sq. m. Poblacion, Mapandan 115.7 sq. m. Torres, Mapandan

3. Project

3.1 The project covers the survey services for the Land Segregation survey of the above-mentioned lot with a total area of approximately 715.70 sq. meters.

3.2 Respective lot monuments of the said lots.

printableBidNoticeAbstract

Note: Interested bidders may conduct an ocular inspection of the project to determine the actual site condition and verification of location of individual lots.

3.3 Approval of individual lots

3.4 Titling of individual lots

4. Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

The procuring entity's Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is Two Hundred Thousand pesos (Php200,000.00). The ABC is inclusive of value added tax, withholding tax, and other forms of taxes that may be imposed by the Philippine government and/or government agencies in relation the above project.

5. Scope of Work

5.1 Land record research and Ocular inspection of the area

5.2 Land Survey/ Segregation and subdivision survey

5.3 Preparation of plans and preliminary plotting of data gathered and installation of cylindrical concrete lot monument of individual lots.

5.4 Preparation of documents for the issuance of Survey Authority and Investigation Report to the Office of the CENR-Officer, Dagupan City.

5.5 Submission of Plans and documents to Bureau of Lands, San Fernando City, La Union for the approval of subdivision plan.

5.6 Individual lot titling.

6. Deliverables

6.1 Report of the relocation survey of lots listed in Items 5.

6.2 Individual lot plan of the subject lot.

6.3 Installation of cylindrical lot monuments of the subject lot.

6.4 Individual Approved Plan of the subject lot.

6.5 Individual Certificate of Land Title of the subject lot.

7. Contract of Duration

7.1 The surveyor shall complete all scope of work as listed under items 5 within the period of three hundred sixty (360) to seven hundred twenty (720) calendar days or two (2) years.

8. Terms of Payment

8.1 The payment term is as follows:

8.1.1 A payment equivalent to Thirty percent (30%) of the contract price shall be released upon completion and submission of Items 5.1 to 5.4 under Scope of Work.

8.1.2 Additional payment equivalent to Thirty percent (30%), shall be released upon completion and submission of Approved Plan and Investigation Report under Item 5.5 of Scope of Work. It must be noted that if partially done, the payment must be pro-rated (per lot accomplishment).

8.1.3 Full payment equivalent to Forty percent (40%) shall be released upon completion and submission of Individual Certificate of Land Title or as listed under 5.6 of Scope of Work. It must be noted that if partially done, the payment must be pro-rated (per lot accomplishment).

8.1.4 All payments shall be subject to expanded withholding taxes and other application taxes, and such other deductions as may be mutually agreed upon by both parties.

9. Evaluation Guidelines

Evaluation guidelines shall be on the basis of the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid pursuant to Section 32 under Rule IX, of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184.

Moreover, price escalation is not allowed as per Section 61.6 of IRR states that "For the given scope of work in the contract as awarded, all bid process shall be considered as fixed prices, and therefore not subject to price adjustment and escalation during contract implementation except under extraordinary circumstances and upon prior approval of the GPPB, or when a Treaty or International or Executive Agreement expressly allows it pursuant to Section 4 of this IRR".

OTHER INFORMATION:

Pleased attach the following to your survey proposal, to wit;

1. Mayor's/Business Permit

2. DTI Certificate

Created bySophia Tandingan AbrazaldoDate Created25/11/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004,2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved., DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help Contact Us Sitemap